Study Session of the Palm Desert City Council (CC), Successor Agency to the Palm Desert Redevelopment Agency (SARDA), and Housing Authority (HA)

Minutes

December 14, 2023, 2:45 p.m.

Present: Councilmember Jan Harnik, Councilmember Gina Nestande,

Councilmember Evan Trubee, Mayor Pro Tem Karina Quintanilla,

and Mayor Kathleen Kelly

1. CALL TO ORDER - STUDY SESSION

A Study Session of the Palm Desert City Council was called to order by Mayor Kelly on Thursday, December 14, 2023, at 2:45 p.m. in the Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California.

2. STUDY SESSION TOPICS

2.a STUDY SESSION: INFORMATION REGARDING THE USE OF ARTIFICIAL TURF IN LANDSCAPED AREAS COMPARED TO NATURAL GRASS

Community Services Manager Muir narrated a PowerPoint presentation and responded to City Council inquiries.

2.b STUDY SESSION: UPDATE ON THE DESIGN OF PD LINK

Project Manager Ennis narrated a PowerPoint presentation and responded to City Council inquiries.

3. ADJOURNMENT

The City Council adjourned the Study Session at 3:14 p.m.

4. PUBLIC NOTICES

Níamh M. Ortega
Assistant City Clerk/Assistant Secretary
Anthony J. Mejia, MMC
City Clerk/Secretary